
1st Race. (CS2) Post 3:00PM MAIDEN CLAIMING $20,000
Purse $17,000 (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) 5 1/2 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Maidens, Two Years Old.
1 EMPTY MY POUCH () '21 G $20,000 R63 120 Allen, Jr., R Cheeks, K Cheeks, K
2 FREEDOM LIVES () '21 G $20,000 ***110 Smith, W Solomon, W Albright, G
3 TALE OF THE DRAGON () '21 G $20,000 S59 120 Ayala, A LVR Stable Inc. Ruberto, L
4 POLIE () '21 G $20,000 R63 120 Tunon, J Solomon, W Albright, G
5 SWEET TRAVELS () '21 G $20,000 120 Spieth, S Trombetta, M Trombetta, M
6 LOVE IS FOREVER () '21 G $20,000 E9 120 Martinez, W Uptowncharlybrown Stud LLC Girten, T
7 FIGHT IN THE DOG () '21 F $20,000 E57 117 Allen, M Walker, C Fennessy, J
8 DOUBLE DRIBBLE () '21 C $20,000 R53 120 Morales, P Patricia's Hope LLC and Down The Stretch Racing

Stables, Inc. (Larry Rivelli)
Rivelli, L

9 BLOODHOUND () '21 G $20,000 R61 120 Gallardo, A Klimasewski, Robert G. and Klimasewski, Tammy Potts, R
10 SO CLOSE SO FAR () '21 G $20,000 R59 120 Martinez, G Uptowncharlybrown Stud LLC Girten, T
Blinkers On: Bloodhound

102nd Race. (CS3) Post 3:27PM MAIDEN CLAIMING $5,000
Purse $11,000 (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) 5 1/2 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward.
1 AFTER NOON KISSES (L) '20 F $5,000 R67 121 Wales, G Spanabel, Frederick Ryan and Yoder, Daryl Spanabel, K
2 LT. LYDIA (L) '20 F $5,000 R63 121 Delgado, D LVR Stable Inc. Ruberto, L
3 JAZZ TIME GIRL (L) '19 F $5,000 R63 124 Spieth, S Morrell, T Morrell, J
4 SHEER ALICE (GB) (L) '19 F $5,000 R34 124 Walker, E Shagbark Farm, LLC Walsh, R
5 LITTLE MISS MOFFAT (L1) '19 F $5,000 E69 124 Alencar, W Wismer, R Wismer, G
6 TRAJEC HOLIDAY (L) '20 F $5,000 121 Tunon, J Albright, George R. and Hughes, Alfred A. Albright, G
7 IRISH EMPRESS (L) '20 F $5,000 121 Gallardo, A Mondello, B Lucas, B
8 GIO'S MY DAD (L) '19 F $5,000 124 Villa-Gomez, H Goodwin, P Herrington, C

83rd Race. (CS1) Post 3:54PM CLAIMING $12,500
Purse $17,000 (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) 1 Mile(All Weather)
For Fillies Three Years Old or Fillies and Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.
1 LADY YELLEN (L) '19 F $12,500 R62 122 Allen, M Schatzel, E Fennessy, J
2 LA PANDA (L) '20 F $12,500 R66 119 Martinez, G See the Line Racing, LLC Cooper, T
3 CHALCOLITHIC (L) '20 F $12,500 R60 119 Wales, G Smith, W Spanabel, K
4 ANA L (L1) '20 F $12,500 R60 119 Morales, P Sajor Stable Rojas, E
5 DREAM WARRIOR (L) '20 F $12,500 R60 121 Stanley, A Commonwealth New Era Racing Bourke, W
6 SIGN AND SEAL (L) '19 F $12,500 R62 122 Tunon, J Ella D Racing Stable Hamm, T
7 IZZY'S MONSTER (L) '20 F $12,500 121 Gallardo, A Craftyhorse Racing, LLC, Schafer, Homer and

Sulzberger, Jr., Robert
Rivelli, L

74th Race. (CX8) Post 4:21PM STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING $15,000
Purse $20,000 (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) 6 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $7,500 Or Less In 2022 - 2023 or Claiming Price $15,000.
1 DANEFIELD (L) '16 G $15,000 R55 124 Stanley, A Bourke, W. John, Barbee, Jeff and Kerins, James Bourke, W
2 WROTE IN STONE (L) '18 G S56 122 Alencar, W Walker, C Fennessy, J
3 GRAINGER COUNTY (L) '17 G R59 122 Allen, M JGW Stables, Inc. Allen, L
4 COURT AND SPARK (L) '16 G E31 122 Gallardo, A Splurgin Racing Moreno-Barban, L
5 CHEERS FOR KITTEN (L) '18 H 122 Ramgeet, A Burnsworth, R Farrior, A
6 CALL ME LATER (L) '17 G $15,000 R66 122 Ayala, A Grace, J Grace, J
7 LIVE FIRE (L) '17 G $15,000 E66 122 Martinez, G Coulter, T McClellan, E
8 ENJOY THE MUSIC (L) '17 G 122 Morales, P Patricia's Hope LLC Rivelli, L

85th Race. (C4) Post 4:48PM MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $30,000 (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) 6 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Maidens, Fillies Two Years Old.
1 LADY AHAVA () '21 F 120 Diaz, V IBB Thoroughbred and Stem, Brandon Paul Ippolito, M
2 DORTH'S SOL DANCER () '21 F R60 120 Ayala, A SJB Stable Ferraro, M. A.
3 FROLICKING LADY () '21 F 120 Spieth, S Two Hearts Farm, LLC Corrigan, J
4 I'AM TOO () '21 F 120 Walker, E Shagbark Farm, LLC Walsh, R
5 MEL'S ANGEL () '21 F E70 120 Martinez, G Kelly, J Giddings, M
6 HALEY'S HAPPY GIRL () '21 F 120 Martinez, W Vanzant, K Hiles, J
7 DONATE LIFE () '21 F 120 Allen, Jr., R HnR Nothhaft Horse Racing, LLC and Kingdom

Bloodstock, Inc.
Schoenthal, P

8 VICOUNTESS () '21 F 120 Gallardo, A Commonwealth New Era Racing Beattie, T
9 BANDIT QUEEN () '21 F 120 Delgado, D Souped Up Stables Corrigan, J
10 WITH FEELING (GB) () '21 F E67 120 Morales, P Reeves Thoroughbred Racing and Rocco, Steven Clement, C

106th Race. (C6) Post 5:15PM CLAIMING $25,000
Purse $21,000 (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) 1 Mile(All Weather)
For Three Year Olds or Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.
1 VAN (L) '18 G $25,000 R57 122 Walker, E Winterhawk Farm DePasquale, K
2 NIGHT RIDE (L) '20 G $25,000 R61 119 Allen, Jr., R Stokes, L Stokes, L
3 GOOSE HUNTER (L) '20 G $25,000 R61 121 Morales, P Clark, R Ruberto, L
4 HE'S A GOOD DANCER (L) '20 G $25,000 R64 119 Ayala, A Rice Racing Rice, K
5 STRICTLY CONFIDENT (L) '20 C $25,000 119 Martinez, G Corrigan Racing Stable, Inc. Corrigan, J
6 SHY DA RUNNER (L) '20 G $25,000 R68 121 Gallardo, A PA Warriors II Girten, T
7 DAWGMENTALITY (L) '20 G $25,000 R61 121 Martinez, W Long Shot Racing Stables Davis, S
8 HONOR LEO JEAN (L) '20 G $25,000 R54 119 Stanley, A Blazing Meadows Farm LLC and Bevo Racing, LLC Hamm, T
9 RICHARD HOOTY (L) '19 G $25,000 R61 122 Spieth, S StJo Stables Kintz, S
Blinkers Off: Dawgmentality
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7th Race. (C7) Post 5:42PM ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $40,000
Purse $34,000 (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) 6 1/2 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or Pa. Restricted or Which Have Never
Won Four Races or Claiming Price $40,000.
1 DREAMING OF KONA (L1) '20 C E65 119 Spieth, S Aldana Gonzalez Racing LLC, Ballou, Lisa and Ballou,

Steve
Spieth, A

2 WARRIOR'S PAYOFF (L) '20 G R61 121 Morales, P PA Warriors II Kulp, B
3 SOUPER SUCCESS (L) '16 G $40,000 E57 122 Leon, J Paterpop Racing Bernardini, J
4 SPIRITED SOL (L) '18 G E57 122 Walker, E Winterhawk Farm DePasquale, K
5 GET EVEN (L) '19 G R65 124 Allen, M Algarcon Stables Allen, L
6 EMBOLDEN (L) '17 H $40,000 122 Gallardo, A Johnson, R. Larry and Quade, Bruce F. Trombetta, M
7 GAGETOWN (L) '18 H Waived 122 Martinez, G Photos, R Englehart, J
8 SAINT GOAR (L) '18 G $40,000 R40 122 Allen, Jr., R Bunnell, G Markgraf, D

88th Race. (C8) Post 6:09PM CLAIMING $5,000
Purse $13,000 (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) 1 Mile 70 Yards(All Weather)
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won Two Races Since April 10, 2023 or Which Have Not Won Three Races In 2022 - 2023 or Which
Have Never Won Four Races.
1 ORAZIO (L) '17 G $5,000 R54 124 Stanley, A Pappada, J Markgraf, D
2 REGAL SPEAKER(FTG) (L) '17 G $5,000 S63 122 Martinez, G Feiss, D Rogers, J.M.
3 CUZ (L) '18 G $5,000 R63 122 Ayala, A Marceau, B Guciardo, J
4 INNUENDO (L) '19 G $5,000 R59 122 Fox, K Antus, K Antus, L
5 CEDUNA (L) '15 G $5,000 R63 122 Walker, E JSR Stables, Inc. Markgraf, D
6 SPETTACOLI (ARG) (L) '14 G $5,000 R60 124 Allen, M Walker, C Fennessy, J
7 J P CORNETTA (L) '19 G $5,000 E69 122 Delgado, D Iron Horse Stables, LLC Antus, L
8 LORD REVELSTOKE (L) '15 G $5,000 122 Morales, P Souped Up Stables Corrigan, J
9 JEN'S SONG (L) '13 G $5,000 R57 122 Martinez, W Winterhawk Farm DePasquale, K
10 GOODTIME ARTIE (L) '18 H $5,000 R53 122 Allen, Jr., R S. Matthew Kintz Racing and Sales, Inc. Kintz, S
11 SIDE TRACKED (L) '17 G $5,000 R63 122 Villa-Gomez, H Potts, R Potts, R
12 PATRIOT DRIVE (L) '14 G $5,000 R64 124 Gallardo, A Radosevich, J Rojas, E
Blinkers On: Side Tracked
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Off Races:C1 - C2 - C3 - C5 - CS4 - CX5 - CX6 - CX7

Extra Races For Wednesday, October 11, 2023
(Entries Close on Friday, October 6, 2023)

X5 EXTRA RACE NO 5 CLAIMING
Purse $13,000. (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) For Fillies And Mares Three Years
Old and Upward Which Have Not Won Two Races Since April 11, 2023 or Which Have
Not Won Three Races In 2022 - 2023 or Which Have Never Won Four Races.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since September 11 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $5,000
(Claiming Races For $4,000 Or Less Not Considered In Estimating Allowances)

SIX FURLONGS(All Weather)

X6 EXTRA RACE NO 6 CLAIMING
Purse $13,000. (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) For Fillies And Mares Three Years
Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since September 11 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $6,250
(Claiming Races For $5,000 Or Less Not Considered In Estimating Allowances)

SIX FURLONGS(All Weather)

X7 EXTRA RACE NO 7 CLAIMING
Purse $19,000. (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) For Three Year Olds and Upward.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since September 11 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $13,500
(Claiming Races For $12,500 Or Less Not Considered In Estimating Allowances)

ONE MILE AND SEVENTY YARDS(All Weather)

X8 EXTRA RACE NO 8 PA BRED MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $30,000. For Registered PA-Bred Maidens, Two Years Old.
Weight 120 lbs.

SIX FURLONGS(All Weather)

X9 EXTRA RACE NO 9 MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $30,000. (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) For Maidens, Three Years Old and
Upward.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 124 lbs.

SIX FURLONGS(All Weather)

X10 EXTRA RACE NO 10 MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $13,000. (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) For Maidens, Fillies And Mares
Three Years Old and Upward.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $7,500
(Limited To10 Starters)

ONE MILE(All Weather)

Closing Tuesday, October 10, 2023
The Mark McDermott Stakes - Registered PA Breds, Purse $100,000 Guaranteed

PA BRED
Two Year Olds, Six Furlongs(All Weather)

(To be run Monday, October 23, 2023)

ATTENTION HORSEMEN:
If you would like added to the Text list for any of the Churchill Properties please
Text this number 502-586-2790 to opt in
Presque Isle Downs - PIDOWNS
Churchill Downs - DERBY149
Colonial - COLONIAL
Ellis - ELLIS
Turfway - TURFWAY

ATTENTION HORSEMEN--Effective Immediately, All Trainers are responsible for
the accuracy of published workouts. NO CHANGES will be made or accepted to a
published work after the drawing of a race card.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN there are NEW HISA Approved Claim Blanks and
Envelopes in the Racing Office please make sure to get the new ones. As of
August 1, 2023 Non HISA Approved Claim Blanks and Envelopes will NOT be
accepted for claims.

RESTRICTED NUMBER OF STARTS: Horses will be limited to four starts in a rolling
eight week period. Please direct any questions to the Racing Office

Horsemen holding/jogging horses for ANY Vet must have a Valid License on their
persons at the time or treatment may be refused.

Attention Horsemen: HIWU's testing program includes the testing of selected
horses after routine timed workouts/breezes (Post-Work). This testing is separate
from Vets? List testing. Trainers will be notified of selection for Post-Work testing
within one hour of a horse?s completion of the breeze. For more information about
medications that can be used in relation to a routine breeze, visit the "News" tab on
hiwu.org for the latest advisory. For questions, please contact Dr. Mary Scollay at
(859) 489-7677 or Dr. Patti Marquis at (816) 516-5641.

Attention Horsemen: Effective Immediately, Horses 13 years of age or older will
no longer be permitted to race at PID.

If you are shipping in please contact our stall superintendent Andrea Moreno
814-323-6864.

Reminder please declare Shoe changes at time of entry

Therapeutic devices are not allowed 48 prior to published post time; Bemer or any
other therapeutic blanket, MagnaWave or nebulizers. Subject to scratch and fine,
per Stewards.

THE AREA DIRECTLY IN FRONT OF THE RECEIVING BARN (F-2) IS RESERVED FOR
THOSE THAT ARE SHIPPING IN. IF YOU WORK IN A NEARBY BARN PLEASE FIND
ANOTHER PLACE TO PARK YOUR VEHICLE. DO NOT PARK THERE RACE DAY
MORNINGS OR RISK BEING TICKETED. THANKS IN ADVANCE FOR YOUR
COOPERATION.

For a published work. Please text horses name and distance prior to work.
419-670-3691. Failure to comply, Subject to fine per Stewards.

DO NOT tie open Exit doors to the wash bays in the barns as they block access to
the electrical rooms and fire pump rooms. If caught doing so you will be subject to
disciplinary actions.

Trainers with horse in please pick up your HORSE IN TODAY Sign from the Stall
Man to be placed on the stall of any horse in each day. All Trainers or their
employee MUST be with in today horses for Lasix treatment at the scheduled time
of administration. Horses not attended are subject to being scratched and fined.
Per Stewards.
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Horses placed on Stewards list for poor performance must work for State vet.
Horses vanned off will have blood drawn a representative must be present.

Horsemen requiring release of a horse from the vets list can do so by calling Dr.
Pierce at 814-602-4647 to make an appointment. Please leave a message if no one
answers.

Please make certain your employees are being diligent in putting the
manure/straw in the bins and not on the ground. If they are taking it directly to the
Manure Barn, please be certain it is getting inside the manure barn and not dumped
in the road area. This is an environmental issue. Anyone who is observed not
following these procedures is subject to fine and / or loss of stalls.

A CANTER representative will be on the grounds Saturday, September 23 2023 to
take photographs of horses for the catalog, please contact Joe Badamo for more
information.

Santos, Ademar 115 Self 813-458-9598
Rojas, Martina **108 Gary Ketring 216-533-2150
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A R# PP

AFTER NOON KISSES
ANA L

B R# PP

BANDIT QUEEN
BLOODHOUND

C R# PP

CALL ME LATER
CEDUNA
CHALCOLITHIC
CHEERS FOR KITTEN
COURT AND SPARK
CUZ

D R# PP

DANEFIELD
DAWGMENTALITY
DONATE LIFE
DORTH'S SOL DANCER
DOUBLE DRIBBLE
DREAMING OF KONA
DREAM WARRIOR

E R# PP

EMBOLDEN
EMPTY MY POUCH
ENJOY THE MUSIC

F R# PP

FIGHT IN THE DOG
FREEDOM LIVES
FROLICKING LADY

G R# PP

GAGETOWN
GET EVEN
GIO'S MY DAD
GOODTIME ARTIE
GOOSE HUNTER
GRAINGER COUNTY

H R# PP

HALEY'S HAPPY GIRL
HE'S A GOOD DANCER
HONOR LEO JEAN

I R# PP

I'AM TOO
INNUENDO
IRISH EMPRESS
IZZY'S MONSTER

J R# PP

JAZZ TIME GIRL
JEN'S SONG
J P CORNETTA

L R# PP

LADY AHAVA
LADY YELLEN
LA PANDA
LITTLE MISS MOFFAT
LIVE FIRE
LORD REVELSTOKE
LOVE IS FOREVER
LT. LYDIA

M R# PP

MEL'S ANGEL

N R# PP

NIGHT RIDE

O R# PP

ORAZIO

P R# PP

PATRIOT DRIVE
POLIE

R R# PP

REGAL SPEAKER
RICHARD HOOTY

S R# PP

SAINT GOAR
SHEER ALICE (GB)
SHY DA RUNNER
SIDE TRACKED
SIGN AND SEAL
SO CLOSE SO FAR
SOUPER SUCCESS
SPETTACOLI (ARG)
SPIRITED SOL
STRICTLY CONFIDENT
SWEET TRAVELS

T R# PP

TALE OF THE DRAGON
TRAJEC HOLIDAY

V R# PP

VAN
VICOUNTESS

W R# PP

WARRIOR'S PAYOFF
WITH FEELING (GB)
WROTE IN STONE

In Today for

TUESDAY, OCTOBER 10, 2023

72 In Body

0 Also Eligible

72 Total In Today

PRESQUE ISLE DOWNS - IN TODAY SHEET
SEVENTIETH DAY

TUESDAY, OCTOBER 10, 2023


